AMS 6916
Board mount pressure sensor with ratiometric analog output
   Analog Microelectronics GmbH
   An der Fahrt 13, D – 55124 Mainz        April 2019 – Rev. 1.0, preliminary
Phone:+49 (0)6131/91 0730-0
Fax:     +49 (0)6131/91 073-30
Internet: www.analog-micro.com
E–Mail: info@analogmicro.de

range
in mbar
Burst
pressure
1)
in bar
Pressure
range
in PSI
Burst
pressure
in PSI
Ultra low pressure
AMS 6916-0005-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 5 > 0.2 0 … 0.0725 > 3
AMS 6916-0005-D-B-… bidirectional differential -5 … +5 > 0.2 -0.0725 … +0.0725 > 3
AMS 6916-0010-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 10 > 0.2 0 … 0.145 > 3
AMS 6916-0010-D-B-… bidirectional differential -10 … +10 > 0.2 -0.145 … +0.145 > 3
Low pressure
AMS 6916-0020-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 20 > 0.4 0 … 0.29 > 6
AMS 6916-0020-D-B-… bidirectional differential -20 … +20 > 0.4 -0.29 … +0.29 > 6
AMS 6916-0050-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 50 > 1 0 … 0.725 > 15
AMS 6916-0050-D-B-… bidirectional differential -50 … +50 > 1 -0.725 … +0.725 > 15
AMS 6916-0100-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 100 > 1 0 … 1.450 > 15
Standard pressure
AMS 6916-0200-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 200 > 1.7 0 … 2.901 > 25
AMS 6916-0200-G-… relative 0 … 200 > 1.7 0 … 2.901 > 25
AMS 6916-0200-D-B-… bidirectional differential -200 … +200 > 1.7 -2.901 … +2.901 > 25
AMS 6916-0350-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 350 > 1.7 0 … 5.076 > 25
AMS 6916-0350-G-… relative 0 … 350 > 1.7 0 … 5.076 > 25
AMS 6916-0350-D-B-… bidirectional differential -350 … +350 > 1.7 -5.076 … +5.076 > 25
AMS 6916-1000-D-… differential (relative) 0 … 1000 > 5 0 … 14.50 > 72
AMS 6916-1000-G-… relative 0 … 1000 > 5 0 … 14.50 > 72
AMS 6916-1000-D-B-… bidirectional differential -1000 … +1000 > 5 -14.50 … +14.50 > 72
AMS 6916-0500-A absolute 0 … 500 > 5 0 … 7.25 > 72
AMS 6916-1000-A absolute 0 … 1000 > 5 0 … 14.5 > 72
AMS 6916-1200-B barometric 700 … 1200 > 5 10.88 … 17.4 > 72
Table 1: AMS 6916 standard pressure ranges (other ranges on request)
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Maximum supply voltage: VS,max   6.0 V

Board mount pressure sensor with ratiometric analog output
April 2019 – Rev. 1.0, preliminary             Page 7/9
DIMENSIONS AND PINOUT
 Figure 3: AMS 6916 dimensions and pinout
AMS 6916
Board mount pressure sensor with ratiometric analog output
April 2019 – Rev. 1.0, preliminary             Page 8/9
ORDERING CODES
Horizontal pressure port configuration (DIL package)
Ordering Code mbar kPa PSI
Differential pressure types (-D)
AMS 6916-0005-D-H-DIL 0 .. 5 0 .. 0.5 0 .. 0.0725
AMS 6916-0010-D-H-DIL 0 .. 10 0 .. 1 0 .. 0.145
AMS 6916-0020-D-H-DIL 0 .. 20 0 .. 2 0 .. 0.290
AMS 6916-0050-D-H-DIL 0 .. 50 0 .. 5 0 .. 0.725
AMS 6916-0100-D-H-DIL 0 .. 100 0 .. 10 0 .. 1.450
AMS 6916-0200-D-H-DIL 0 .. 200 0 .. 20 0 .. 2.901
AMS 6916-0350-D-H-DIL 0 .. 350 0 .. 35 0 .. 5.076
AMS 6916-1000-D-H-DIL 0 .. 1000 0 .. 100 0 .. 14.50
Bidirectional differential pressure types (-D-B)
AMS 6916-0005-D-B-H-DIL -5 .. +5 -0.5 .. +0.5 -0.0725 .. +0.0725
AMS 6916-0010-D-B-H-DIL -10 .. +10 -1 .. +1 -0.145 .. +0.145
AMS 6916-0020-D-B-H-DIL -20 .. +20 -2 .. +2 -0.290 .. +0.290
AMS 6916-0050-D-B-H-DIL -50 .. +50 -5 .. +5 -0.725 .. +0.725
AMS 6916-0100-D-B-H-DIL -100 .. +100 -10 .. +10 -1.450 .. +1.450
AMS 6916-0200-D-B-H-DIL -200 .. +200 -20 .. +20 -2.901 .. +2.901
AMS 6916-0350-D-B-H-DIL -350 .. +350 -35 .. +35 -5.076 .. +5.076
AMS 6916-1000-D-B-H-DIL -1000 .. +1000 -100 .. +100 -14.50 .. +14.50
Absolute pressure types (-A)
AMS 6916-0500-A-H-DIL 0 .. 500 0 .. 50 0 .. 7.25
AMS 6916-1000-A-H-DIL 0 .. 1000 0 .. 100 0 .. 14.5
Barometric (absolute) pressure types (-B)
AMS 6916-1200-B-H-DIL 700 .. 1200 70 .. 120 10.88 .. 17.4
Vertical pressure port configuration (DIL package)
Ordering Code mbar kPa PSI
Relative (Gage) pressure types (-G)
AMS 6916-0200-G-V-DIL 0 .. 200 0 .. 20 0 .. 2.901
AMS 6916-0350-G-V-DIL 0 .. 350 0 .. 35 0 .. 5.076
AMS 6916-1000-G-V-DIL 0 .. 1000 0 .. 100 0 .. 14.50
nraamsys
Stempel
AMS 6916